
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 24.02.2022 Location: Daugavpils ledus halleStart time: 19:00 End time: 21:14 Spec.: 400 Game No.: 91

HK Daugavpils HK Prizma4 : 11
(1:0, 3:5, 0:6)

Referees Linespersons
ARTAMONOVS Arturs, JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts, ŠIRINS Kaspars

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 10 : 10 11 : 10 0 : 4 2:48 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 5 10 : 10 13 : 15 4 : 4 2:16 : 3:00 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 6 10 : 7 7 : 16 12 : 4 4:06 : 6:20 0 : 2 0 : 2

Total 4 : 11 30 : 27 31 : 41 16 : 12 9:10 : 9:20 1 : 3 0 : 2

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  1 KRŪKLĪTIS Artūrs Krists Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  DSS  22 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 04:12 06:12 PRI  59 ROMANS Rūdolfs Hooking
Pen. 11:27 12:15 PRI  33 BONČENKOVS Mihails Tripping

Goal 12:15 1:0 DSS PP1 86 MILUSHKIN Danila LESHCHENKO Vladislav #29,
PUGOLOVKIN Artem #91

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 24:01 26:01 DSS  90 VABIŠČEVIČS Renāts Tripping

Goal 26:22 2:0 DSS EQ 26 BARKOVSKIS Vladislavs FILIPPOV Timofei #27, VABIŠČEVIČS
Renāts #90

Goal 28:16 2:1 PRI EQ 18 DUBOVS Daņila STĀMURS Ričards #19
Pen. 29:08 30:08 DSS  8 VABIŠČEVIČS Vadims Hooking

Goal 30:08 2:2 PRI PP1 28 KRASTIŅŠ Rihards LIPSBERGS Edgars #81, OZOLS Everts
#29

Goal 30:37 3:2 DSS EQ 29 LESHCHENKO Vladislav PUGOLOVKIN Artem #91
Goal 33:55 3:3 PRI EQ 81 LIPSBERGS Edgars BORMANIS Kristers #17
Goal 34:11 4:3 DSS EQ 12 GALILEJEVS Maksims  
Pen. 34:25 36:25 PRI  59 ROMANS Rūdolfs Hooking
Pen. 36:31 36:31 DSS  27 FILIPPOV Timofei Hooking
{game_eve 36:31 4:4 PRI {gam    

Goal 37:41 4:5 PRI EQ 21 BĒRZIŅŠ Armands RIEKSTIŅŠ Kristaps #89, STRAUPE Dāvis
#9

Pen. 39:44 41:44 PRI  19 STĀMURS Ričards Hooking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 43:21 4:6 PRI EQ 25 LAUGALIS Arvils VOROZHTCOV Valerii #95
Pen. 46:09 48:09 DSS  17 TRETJAKOVS Artjoms Holding an opponent
Pen. 47:34 49:34 DSS  86 MILUSHKIN Danila Holding an opponent
Pen. 48:15 50:15 PRI  81 LIPSBERGS Edgars Tripping
Goal 49:46 4:7 PRI PK1 95 VOROZHTCOV Valerii LAUGALIS Arvils #25
Goal 52:14 4:8 PRI EQ 95 VOROZHTCOV Valerii OZOLS Everts #29
Pen. 53:09 55:09 PRI  21 BĒRZIŅŠ Armands Cross-checking
Goal 54:39 4:9 PRI PK1 95 VOROZHTCOV Valerii LAUGALIS Arvils #25

Slashing
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Pen. 54:50 56:44 DSS  26 BARKOVSKIS Vladislavs
Pen. 55:03 57:03 DSS  14 MAMAJS Edgars Boarding
Goal 56:44 4:10 PRI PP2 28 KRASTIŅŠ Rihards LIPSBERGS Edgars #81
Pen. 57:40 59:05 DSS  22 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis Tripping
Pen. 58:23 60:00 DSS  14 MAMAJS Edgars High sticking

Goal 59:05 4:11 PRI PP2 9 STRAUPE Dāvis BĒRZIŅŠ Armands #21, LIPSBERGS
Edgars #81

GK 60:00  DSS  22 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  PRI  1 KRŪKLĪTIS Artūrs Krists Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Daugavpils
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs 0 0 0.00 0:00
22 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis 41 31 75.61 60:00

HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KRŪKLĪTIS Artūrs Krists 31 27 87.10 60:00
32 BROKS Toms 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HK Daugavpils (DSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D KURBAKA Viktors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D ANDREJEVS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D AZAREVIČS Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2 3

8 F VABIŠČEVIČS Vadims 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 2 4

9 D JANUSONIS Domas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

12 F GALILEJEVS Maksims 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

14 D MAMAJS Edgars 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

15 F AVOTIŅŠ Artūrs Krišs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F TRETJAKOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 2 12 10 +2 54.55 0 0 0 0

24 F PETROVS Edgars 0 0 0 0 6 8 -2 42.86 0 1 0 1

26 F BARKOVSKIS Vladislavs 1 0 1 2 15 10 +5 60.00 2 1 1 4

27 D FILIPPOV Timofei 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

29 F LESHCHENKO Vladislav 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 4 2 1 7

75 F HARITONOVS Ivo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

86 F MILUSHKIN Danila 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

90 F VABIŠČEVIČS Renāts 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 0 3

91 F PUGOLOVKIN Artem 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

Total 4 5 9 14 33 28 +5 54.10 11 13 7 31

Head coach: 

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

8 F STRAUPE Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

9 F STRAUPE Dāvis 1 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 1 1

12 F STRAUSS Matīss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 4 0 4

17 F BORMANIS Kristers 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 2 4

18 D DUBOVS Daņila 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

19 F STĀMURS Ričards 0 1 1 2 8 10 -2 44.44 0 0 1 1

21 F BĒRZIŅŠ Armands 1 1 2 2 12 8 +4 60.00 0 2 0 2

25 F LAUGALIS Arvils 1 2 3 0 2 6 -4 25.00 2 0 3 5

28 F KRASTIŅŠ Rihards 2 0 2 0 0 1 -1 0.00 1 2 1 4

29 F OZOLS Everts 0 2 2 0 2 4 -2 33.33 0 0 0 0

33 D BONČENKOVS Mihails 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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52 D ĶUZIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

59 D ROMANS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 1 4

81 F LIPSBERGS Edgars 1 3 4 2 4 2 +2 66.67 2 2 1 5

88 F KORKUS Konstantins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

89 F RIEKSTIŅŠ Kristaps 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 2 0 1 3

90 D KOOKMAA Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F KRASTIŅŠ Verners 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

95 F VOROZHTCOV Valerii 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 3 4

Total 10 13 23 12 28 33 -5 45.90 10 15 16 41

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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